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Pare Ne,

NUMERTCAL LIST OF PARTS FOR 20U42 M/C

Description

2102
15287-702
32618
32758
45915
520%4
52130
55623
154756
154789
174418
408074

409213
410004
410006
410007
410008

4 10008
410010
410014
41002 |
& 10025

410026
410027
410033

419035

410036
410039

4 L0045
410046
410051

410054

410056

410060
4100610
410062
410063
4 10084
41040732

410073
410074
410076

410078
410081
410084
4 0744
504002
504002

504002
504002

504002
504005451
504007

504007
504007

5040 16-451
504010-451
504010-45]
504019

Tension Disg (2)

Eobbin Winder ¥riction Ring

Clamp 5top Motion Clamp Flanged Bushing
Thread Take-up Spring )
Pre-Tension Disc _

Thread Take-up Lever Link

Thread Take-up Lever Thread Eyvelet Bushing
Rotating Hook Bobbin

Clamp ‘Stop Motion Clamp 3top Serew
Throat Plate Spring Screw (2)
Pre-~Tension Spring

Bobbin Winder Bracket Begulatiag

Plate Spring
Bobbin Winder Spindle Guard Wave Washer
Face Plate with 546701
Arm Side Cover
Thread Take-up Lever Guard
Arm Top Cover Complete, Mos., 15287-702,

408074, 409213, 410009, 410010, 410084,

410744, 543802-004, 544203-002, 544233,

546846, 546847, 546848, 546865, 546893,

547242 and two 541948
Krm Top Cowver
Bolibin Winder Bracket Complete
Needle Har Connecting Link
Rotating Hook
Rotating Hook Bobbin Case Complate,

Hos. 410026, 410027, 41005] and 505356
Rovating Hook Bobbin Case Lateh
Rotatiasg Hook Bobhin Case Lateh Lever
Zig=-Zag Triangular Gam Shaft Collar

with twe 544204
Zig-Zag Triangular Cam Shaft Complete,

d¥os. 410038 and 505513
Zig-Zag Triangular Cam Shafi
Bight pmwplitude Slide Block Crank

Knee Operating Cenneetlon
Bell Crank Complate
011 Reservoir Felc
Rotating Hpok Bobbin Case with 504086,

504087, and 541764
Rotating Hook and Rotaring Hook Bobbin

Case Helder Complete, Nos, 410021,

5416%4, 541977, 541978, two 549397,

three 504088, and four 504090
7ig-Zag Triangular Cam Gear and

Zig-Zag Trlangular Cam Complete
Zig-Zag Stitch Repulator Fork
Bight and L-C~R Position Block
0il Reservolr 410063 with 410064
0il Reservolr
01l Reservoir 0il Wiek
Bight Amplitude Slide Block Crank

561967 with 410073, 541634, 541642,

541310 and two 549288
Bight Amplitude Slide Block Guide

4100674 with 541631
Bight Amplitude Slide Block Cuide

with 545088
Throat Plate Complete, Nos. 410078,

410081 and two 154789
Throat Plate Body Complete
Throat Plate Spring
Bobbin Winder Lateh Stud
Bobbin Winder Spindle Guard
Zig-Zag Triangular Cam Shafr Set Scérew
Rotating Hook Drive Shaft Bushing (back)

Bel Screw
Rotating Hook Drive Shaft Bushing (€ront)

‘Set Serew
Thread Take-up Lever Link Hinge Pin St

Herew
Thread Take~up Spring Regulator Set Screw
Clamp Stop Motion Clamp Scrow
Bighr Amplitude Slide Bloek Crank shaft

Bughing Collar Set Screw (2)

Pre-Tensicn Het Screw

Botatiog Heol Shaft Retziner Collar

Serew (4)
Beadle Bar Conneeting Link Guide Serew (2)
Rotaring Heok Shaft Beével Gédr Cover Screw
Thread Guard (upper) Set Screw
Hook Advancing Crank Bracket Screw

(lefr) (right) (2)

Part No.

Description

504028

504028
504047
504048
504057
304066
504067
504084
504084

504086
504087
504038
504090
504091
504095
504049
504101

504101

504101

504 101

504 102

504702
504 192

504 142
504102
504112
504 120
504133

504 134
504134
504 134
504145
504159
504507
505001
505009
505339
505356
505372
505513
540472
540682
541170
541605
541606
541607
541623

541630
541631
541634
541635
541636
541637

541639
341642
54 [664
541665
541685

54 1688

54 1689

541690
541692
541653

54 1694
56 1696
54 1698
341702
341707
341708
541709

541712

341749

Arm Shaft (horizontal) Worm Gear
Sel Sevew (2)
Arm Shaft (uprdight) Bushiag (upper) Set Serew
Tension Stud Set Screw :
Hook Advaneing Crank Shaft Set Serew
Needle Bar Connecting Link Cap Serew
Arm Shaft (hovizoutal) Bevel Goar Set Screw (2}
Clamp Stop Motien Clamp Flanged Bushing Set Scraw
Bight Amplitude Stop VPlare (left) {right) Screw (2}
Rotating licok Bebhin Case Holder Posirion
Bracket Screw
Rotating Hook Bobbin Case Tession Regulating Screw
Rotating Hook Bobbin Case Temsien Spring Screw
Ratating Hook Section Serew (%)
Rotating Hook Thrsad Guard Serew (4)
Beedle Bar Bet Screw
Thread Take-up Crank losition Serew
Bell Crank Bracket Screw (2)
Rotating Hook Drive Shafr Serew Gear baek}
Set Serew (2)
Eotating Hook Drive Shafr Bevel Geur (frent)
oL Berew (2}
Botating Mook Shalft Bevel Gear Set Sercw (2)
Thread Take-up Crank Ser Screw
Arm Shaft (upright) Bevel Gear {upper) Joiat
Aet Serow (20
Arm Shaft (upright) Retainer Collar Sel Serew (2)
Rotating HAok Drive Shaft Recainer Collar
Ser Serew (&)
Arm Shafi {upright) Retainer Joint Set Serew (2)
Arm Shafr (upright) Scvew Gear Set Screw (2}
Hocedle Set Screw
Weedle Bar {rank Position Serew
Arm Shaft (horizontal)} Flauged Bushing (front})
Ser Screw
Keedle Bar Frame Fin Sat Berew
Rotating Hook Shaft Bushing (short) Ser Serew
Botating Hobk Shaft Bushing (long) $et Serew
Bight and L-C-R Position Lever Set Serew (2}
S8lack Thread Kegulator Sel Screw
Bight and L-C-K Posirion Lever Thumwb Stud Nut
Arm Dowel Pin (2)
Clamp Step Motion Clamp Washer
Needle Bar Crank with 504095, 504101 and 505120
Rotaring Hook Bobbin Case Latel Spring
Thread Take-up Lever Link Hinge Pin
4ig=Fag Irisngular Cam Shaft 01l Wick
Thread Guard {upper) )
Tension Spring
Bobbin Winder Tension Nut
Arm Shaft (horizoutal)
Arm Shaft {horizontal} Bevel Gear with two 504066
Arm Shafr {horizontal) Worm Gear with two 504028
Bight and L~C-R Position Lever Complete, Mos.
545413 and 549285
Bight Amplitude Regulating Plate Spring
Bight Amplirude Slide Block
Bight Amplitude S$lide Block Cranlk Link
Bight Amplitude $lide Block Craulk Shaft
Bight Amplitude $lide Block Crank Shafr Bushing
Bight Amplitude Slide Block Cranit Shaft Dushing
Collar with twa 504007
Bight Amplitude Slide Block Crank Spring
Bight Amplirude Slide Glock Guide §tud
Heedle Bar Counecting Stud Hinge Pin
Needle Bar Connecting Stud Hinge Pin Wusher
Rotating Hook Drive Shaft Pevel Gear (front)
with Lwo 504101
Rotating Hook Shaft
Rotating Hook Shaft Bovel Gear with two 504101
Fotating Hook Shafr Bevel Gear -Cover
Rotating Hook Shaft Bustiing (short)
Hotating Hook Shaft Retainer Lollar with twe
504007 (2)
Retating Hook Thread Guard
Set of Gears (lower, front) Hos. 541685 and 534 1689
Slack Thread Repgulator ) '
Tension Releaging Pin
Thread Take-up Cramk
Thread Take-up Lever with 52130
Thread Take-up Lever Complice, Nos. 52024 and
541708
Zig-Zag Stitch Regulator Fark Eccentrie Connection
Pin
Bight Amplitude Siide Block Grank Shaft
Bushing Washar



Part No.

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS FOR 20U42 M/C

Uescription

541750
541753

54 1754

541764
541770
541774
341910
541916
541921
541922
541923
541924
541927
541933

54 1946
541948
541949
541951
541957

541967

541872
541973
541974

541977
541978
542020
543411

543413
543415
543802-004
543B05=003
543904
543906

543907
543908
543910

543910
543912
343914

543928
543929
543930
543933
543934
543935

543937

553938
543941

343942
543944

543947

543948
543852
543953

5413955
543956
543062
553964
543565

544054
544151
544152
544153
564 154

Bight amplitude $lide Block Crank Shaft Ring

Arm 8haft (horizontal) and Keedle Bar Crank
Complete, Nos. 505339 and 541605

Bight Ampliltude 5lide Block Crank Shaft Kooh
541774 with 541635, 541750 and 549119

Rotating Hook Bobbin Case Tension Spring

Neodle Bar Timing Indicator Plate

‘Bight Amplitude Hlide Block Crank Shaft Knob

Bight and L-C-R Position Lever Arm

Bight amplitude Stop Plate (left) (right) (2)

Headle Bar Frame

Heedle Bar Trame Pin

Rotating Hook Drive Shaft Bushing {{ront)

Rotaring Hook Shaft Bushing (long)

Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide

Needle Dar Trame 54 1321 with 541770, 549290
and two 543336

Bight Amplitude Hegulating Plate Holder

Arm Top Cover Cushion (2}

4tm Top Cover Serew {back) O-Ring

Bight and L-C-R Position Lever Thumb 5tud

Tension Complete, Nos. 32758, 540682, 541702,
545833, 545899-451, 546927 and twe 2102

Bighr Amplitude 5lide Block Crank with
two 349161

Bight Ampliltude Resulating Plate (left)

Bight Amplitude Regulating Plate (right)

Bight Amplitude Regulating Plate Holder and
Bight Amwplitude Regulating Plate Complere,
Hos. 541630, 541946, 541972 and 541973

Rotating Hook Bobbin Case Holder

Botating Hook Section

il Beservelr Set Screw Washer (2)

Pro~Tension Complete, Nos, 45915, 174418,
543413, 543415 and 549366

Pra-Tension Bracket

Pre=Tension Cap

Bobhin Winder Spindle Guard Retaining Ring

01l Reservoir Set Screw Spring Lock Washer (2)

Arm Shaft (upright) Bevel Gear {uppex)

trm Shaft (uprighr) Bevel Gear (upper) Joint
with two 504102 )

arm Shafl (upright) Bushing (upper)

Arm Shalt (upright) Conneeting Stod

Arm Bhaft (upright) Retainer Collar with
two 504 102

Rotating Hool Drive Shaft Retainer Collar
with two 504102 {2)

Arm Shafr {upright) Retainer Joint with
ewo 504102

arm Shait (upright) Screw Gear (lower) with
two 504102

Hock Advancing Crank Comnécking Rod

Hook Advancing Crank Liok

Hook Advancing Crank Shaft

Needle Bar (hollow) wich 504112 )

Necdle Bar (hollow) 543033 with 541933

Keedle Bav Connecting Liak 4 10014 wich
543937

Heedle Bar Connecting Stud with 504091,
545001, 541664 and 541665

Reedle Bar Thread Guard

Rotating Heok Boblbin Case Wolder Pasilion
Bracket

Rotaking Hook Drive Shafr

Fotating Hook Uriwve Shalt Bcrew Gear (back}
with two 504101

Arm Shaft (upright) Retainer Joint Complete,
Wos, 543912 and 343906

{look Advancing Urank Shaft Snap Ring

Rotating Hook Drive Shafr Bushing (back)

Thread 'Take-up Gomplete, Nog. 304057,
5015372, 541707, 541709 and 543935

Arm Shaft (uprighe) with 543956

Arm Shafr {upright) 0il Wick

tlook Advarcing Crark

Hook Advaucing Crank Bracket with 504048

Hook Advancing Crank and Hook Advascing
Crank Bracket Completé, Nos, 543930,
543948, 543962 and 543964

Arm Serew (4)

Hook Advancing Crank Bracket Screw

Hook Advancing Crank Link Hinge Screw (back)

Hook Advancing Crank Link Hinge Screw (front)

Hook Advancing Crank Copnecting Hod Hinge
Serew

Part No,

Negcription

544203-002
544204001
544211-053

344212052

544213-002
544217052
544233
545001
545058
545092
545092
345092
545098
545218
545404-45
545413
545465

545766
545825
545893
545868
545899451
546701
546626
346831

546846
546847
346848
346865
346845

246919
346927
348932
546947

547242
547243
547246
547247
3476710
548061
548119
549132
549181
349285
349288
549290

349336
549356

549366
548385
549387

549337
549426
KI955-014

#pbbin Winder Tension Set Screw

Zip-Yag Triangular Caw Shaft Collar Set Serew (2}

tobhin Winder Latch Serew

Arm Side Cover Set Screw {4)

Bobbin Winder Regulator Set Screw

Thread Tuke-up Lever Guard Seb Screw

Bobbin Winder Bracket Hinge Screw

Reedle Bar Connecting Stud Hinge Pin Screw

Arm Top Cower Screw (hack)

Face Plate Scvew (2)

0il Reservoir Seb Scvew (2)

Bight and L-C-R Position Block Set Serew {2)

Bight Amplitude Slide Block Guide Stud Set Hovew

Arm Top Cover Screw ([ front)

Tension Regulating Thumb Nut (2)

Bight and L-~C-F Fosikcion Lever Screw Pia Nut

Bipht and L-{~K Position Lever Arm Repulating
Serew Nuk (2}

Arm Shaft (upright) Bushing (lower)

Arw Top Cover Screw (front) O-HRing

Téngion Releasing Disc

Tension Stud

Tensien Stud 545898 with fwo 545404-451

Face Plate Washer (rubber)

Handwheel

Bight 4mplitudu Slide Block Crauk Ence
Dperating Connection Pio

Bobbin Winder Bracket Hegulating Plare

Bobbin Winder Bracket Spring

Bobbin Winder Latech with 544211-053

Bobhin Winder Regularor wich 544%13-002

Bobbin Winder Bracker Regulating Plate
Spring Stud

Arm Shaft (horizontal) Flanged Busbiong (frdnt)

Thread Take-up Spring Regulator with 504047

Arm Shaft {(horizontal)} Flanged Bushing (back)

Arm Shaft (horizoutal) Flanged Bushing {back)
0il Pad (foli) '

Bobbin Winder Tension Complete, Nes. 341170,
547243, 547246 and twa 547247

Boblbin Winder Tension Stud Completo

Bobbin Winder Tension Spring

Bobbin Winder Tension Disc

Bight and L-C-E Position Lever Thumb
Stud Nut Spring Washer

Bight Amplitude Stoff Plate (left} (right)
Washer (2)

Bight smplitude 5lide Blocl Crank Shalt Koob
Sat Screw

Arm Shafr (horizoutal) Flanged Bushing {back)
Set Serew

Bight aAmplitude S5lide Bleck Craok Set Screw (2)

Bight and L-(-R Position Lever Screw Pin

Bight Amplitude 5lide Block Cramk Link
Hinge Screw (2)

zig-Zag Stiteh Regulator Fork Eeeentric
Connecting Pin Set Screw

Weedle Bar Timing Indicater Flate Screw {23

Bight amplitude Regulating Plate Holder Set
Screw (2)

Pre=Tansion Cap Screw

Blght Amplitude Regulating Plate Thumb Bcyew (2)

Bight and TL-C-R Position Lever Arm Regulating
Screw {2)

Hotating Hook Set Serew (2)

Bigitt and L-C-R Posirien Block Washer (2

Wepdle (sizc #14) with Pontoon C.ALE,

ACDUESSURIES  AD  ATTACHMENTS

55623
541514
541558
546923
1955014

(Supplicd with Macbine)

Rotating Hook Bobbin (5)

Seréw Diiver (small)

Serew Driver (lacpe)

Oiler (130 ceé, filled with fype "B" oil)
Needle (aize #14) with Poutoon C.4.E.{3)



THESAD WRNTNIER  (TOR MWD SIN0ULE)

541165

541165
Baz|13

Au2d91
543131
53803

4212

344211
53445
S4BV
546733
346740

FAGERY
S4aR4]
I6EFS
54682
547227

B4 jan8
S4FIRa

Rk

=103

003
=52

-u52

—431

~441

Thread Unwinder

brackoer Hinpe
Thrred Dnwindes
fhread Unwinder

Bracler Hinge
Thread Unwinder
Mreal nwinder
Thread Tawindet

Bracker Hinue
Thraad Unwindet

Bracker Hinge
Thread Unwimler
Threuad Unwioder
Threwd Unwinder
Thread Unwinder
Thrvead Mnwindew

Gpriug Washer
Thrvead Unwinder
Thread Unwinder
Thvead Towinda
Thread Unwinder
Thraad e ndor

(Supplied wilh Maenine)

Thraad Guide Holder

Screw Wal

Spocl kin Wut (2)

Thrend Guide Helder

Serew Mriclion Washer

Spocl in sprivg Washeo (2]
Spocl Hec (2)
Thread Culde
Serew Washer
Thread Guide Hulde:

lolder

Speal Mounting Bracke:s Sorcw
Thread Gulde Lock Nub

Thread Gaide Pesiticn Cup
Thread Guide Rod Washer
Thruad Guide Lack Juc

Hpond Pin 12}

Thread Gulde {21

dpool Helder (21

Ypocl Cap (2}

Clor Lwo spoeds) Complete,

Fos. 341165003, 342113, 543R03-003,

546212052, 545465,
SA6T4L, 54T2I8-4%1,
34 1165-003, 3424%1,

Threed Unwinder
Thresad Unwinder

Baf¥ 34, R4GTASE,
547229, Lwo each

Sronl Mounting #rackoetk
Thread Guide Holder and

Bracker Unompicre

{2}

546684, 5465841 and S4644%3



